506014366 04/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6061078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAKO INSTRUMEC A/S	10/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	5301 STEVENS CREEK BLVD.	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6626224
Patent Number:	6382693
Patent Number:	7754147
Patent Number:	7998408
Patent Number:	8652408
Patent Number:	9121797
Patent Number:	8216846
Patent Number:	8691583
Patent Number:	7952798
Patent Number:	8498049
Patent Number:	8318095
Patent Number:	8409506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)884-2359

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 00 mail.

Phone: 312-269-8023

Email:dciecierski@nge.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL B. HARLIN

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE ST. Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

PATENT
REEL: 052394 FRAME: 0917

506014366

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027644.6000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL B. HARLIN		
SIGNATURE: /Michael B. Harlin/		
DATE SIGNED: 04/14/2020		
Total Attachments: 3		

source=2020-02-17 Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-02-17 Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=2020-02-17 Confirmatory Patent Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052394 FRAME: 0918

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is effective as of October 31, 2019 at 1:00 am Pacific Daylight Time ("Effective Date"), between Dako InstrumeC A/S, a company organized and existing under the laws of Norway, having a principal place of business at Postboks 4814 Nydale 0422, Oslo, Norway 0484 ("Assignor"), and Agilent Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5301 Stevens Creek Blvd, Santa Clara, California 95051, United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intangible Asset Transfer and License Agreement dated as of October 31, 2019 between Assignor and Assignee (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign or cause to be assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to Assignor's patents and patent applications throughout the world.

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under the applications for Letters Patent listed in Schedule A attached hereto and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIPs), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent ("the Assigned Patent Rights").
- 2. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee, on a worldwide basis, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action, rights to sue and bring claims, and all other rights of action or recovery for past, present, and future infringement or other violation of any of the Assigned Patent Rights, including rights to injunctive relief, damages, enhanced and exemplary damages, attorneys' fees, costs and expenses and all other legal and equitable remedies.
- 3. The parties understand and intend that this Patent Assignment is to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere around the world as appropriate.
- 4. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to effect, evidence, record, and perfect the assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder in this Patent Assignment. If Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to under this Patent Assignment, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents, as its attorneys-in-fact, with full power of substitution to act for and on their behalf and instead of Assignor to execute and file any such document or documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the foregoing with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.
- 5. This Patent Assignment will inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective heirs, successors, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 052394-FRAME: 0919 6. This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. Any such signature page will be effective as a counterpart signature page hereto without regard to page, document or version numbers or other identifying information thereon, which are for convenience of reference only. This Patent Assignment may be executed by facsimile or .PDF signature, and a facsimile or .PDF signature will constitute an original signature for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: Dako InstrumeC A/S

Name: Eric Norbart

Title: Styreleder/Chairman

Date: 6/08/10p, Feb 12, 2020

Schedule A

Serial No.	Title	Country	Pat / Pub No.	Status
09869177	A Machine For Automatically Attaching Cover Slips To Microscope Slides	US	6626224	Granted
09714271	Device for automatically attaching cover slips to microscope slides	US	6382693	Granted
10537826	Staining machine for treatment of tissue specimens	US	7754147	Granted
11793562	Apparatus for execution of treatment operations on microscope slides with tissue specimens	us	7998408	Granted
13188839	Apparatus for execution of treatment operations on microscope slides with tissue specimens	US	8652408	Granted
14149084	Apparatus for execution of treatment operations on microscope slides with tissue specimens	US	9121797	Granted
11793558	Method and system for use of treatment liquids in an apparatus for staining of tissue specimens on microscope slides	US	8216846	Granted
13493477	Method and system for use of treatment liquids in an apparatus for staining of tissue specimens on microscope slides	US	8691583	Granted
11793557	Holding Device For Microscope Slides With Tissue Specimens	US	7952798	Granted
13093575	Holding Device For Microscope Slides With Tissue Specimens	US	8498049	Granted
12162850	Apparatus For Execution Of Treatment Operations In Connection With Colouring Of Tissue Specimens On Object Glasses	US	8318095	Granted
13654259	Apparatus For Execution Of Treatment Operations In Connection With Colouring Of Tissue Specimens On Object Glasses	US	8409506	Granted

Rev 30aug2017

RECORDED: 04/14/2020

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052394 FRAME 0921